Each Representative Member that is not a Health System shall 
be entitled to one vote to be cast by the Accredited Individual for that  
Representative Member. 

B. System Voting. The total number of votes available for allocation to Health Systems that are 
Representative Members shall be six hundred twenty five (625) in the year of implementation 
(“the proportional voting pool”). In succeeding years, the Board of Trustees may adjust the 
proportional voting pool in accordance with the percentage increase or decrease of total operating 
expenses for Health Systems that are Representative Members in the preceding year.